
This is an award of a Quantity Purchase Agreement for Large and Small Transit Vans and Low
Floor Minivans.

The vendor agrees to charge these prices for any products ordered on any QPA release
received after the expiration date, but issued prior to the expiration date, and
postmarked no later than 14 business days after the QPA's expiration date.

Free delivery to: Marion County, INDOT Facility in Greenfield, and Camp Atterbury - DNR
Quartermaster Facility in Johnson County.

Delivery cost per mile, for locations outside of above mentioned, is $1.50 (line item 63;
000000000100254509).

Vendor agrees to use MapQuest to determine the delivery mileage from the dealership
address (listed below) to the delivery location:

4500 South Indianapolis Road
Whitestown, IN 46075

 
     1 99,999,999.00 EA 35,691.0000000000000100328240    Vehicle, Low Floor Minivan, 2019 Dodge Grand

Caravan/Entervan
  
     2 99,999,999.00 EA 1,183.0000000000000100254171    Accessory, Low Floor Minivan, Forward Facing Rear

Fold Away Center Seat
  
     3 99,999,999.00 EA 86.0000000000000100254172    Accessory, Low Floor Minivan, Optional Occupant

Restraint #1 - Integrate with the provided retractable wheelchair
securement system (This option would be ordered in conjunction with the
option for the forward facing fold-away center seat)

  
     4 99,999,999.00 EA 156.0000000000000100254173    Accessory, Low Floor Minivan, Optional Occupant

Restraint #2 - integrate with the provided retractable wheelchair
securement system (This option would be ordered in standard vehicle without
the forward facing fold-away center seat)

  
     5 99,999,999.00 EA 265.0000000000000100254174    Accessory, Low Floor Minivan, Sur-Lok GO2 Oxygen tank

holder
  
     6 99,999,999.00 EA 275.0000000000000100254175    Accessory, Low Floor Minivan, Diagnostic scanner tool
  
     7 99,999,999.00 EA 1,025.0000000000000100335288    All Seats Vinyl Covered
  
     8 99,999,999.00 EA 51,339.0000000000000100328241    Vehicle, Small Transit, 2019 E Series/EC11 - Ford

E350 Super Duty Chassis
  
     9 99,999,999.00 EA 5,080.0000000000000100254177    Accessory, Small Transit, Optional Chassis (for

Standard Lift Equipped Vehicle)
  
    10 99,999,999.00 EA 1,069.0000000000000100254178    Accessory, Small Transit, Optional Chassis (for

Non-Lift Equipped 12 Passenger Vehicle)
  
    11 99,999,999.00 EA 1,050.0000000000000100254179    Accessory, Small Transit, Deluxe Driver’s Seat
  
    12 99,999,999.00 EA 150.0000000000000100254180    Accessory, Small Transit, Public Information System

(Permits the driver, or recorded human speech messages, to announce stops
and provide other passenger information within the vehicle)
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    13 99,999,999.00 EA 350.0000000000000100254181    Accessory, Small Transit, Passenger Call Bell System
  
    14 99,999,999.00 EA 5,006.0000000000000100254182    Accessory, Small Transit, Solid Color Paint Scheme

(The entire vehicle, roof and body, shall be painted one solid color from
those offered in the manufacturer’s list of available colors)

  
    15 99,999,999.00 EA 135.0000000000000100254183    Accessory, Small Transit, Two-Way Radio Wiring
  
    16 99,999,999.00 EA 1,420.0000000000000100254184    Accessory, Small Transit, Locking Fare Box With Two

Vaults
  
    17 99,999,999.00 EA 3,475.0000000000000100254185    Accessory, Small Transit, Changeable Front And Side

Destination Signs
  
    18 99,999,999.00 EA 200.0000000000000100254186    Accessory, Small Transit, Stainless Steel Full Wheel

Covers/Inserts/Liners
  
    19 99,999,999.00 EA 750.0000000000000100254187    Accessory, Small Transit, Publications: Vendor shall

provide: Chassis shop Manual, As built body electrical wiring diagrams, Bus
body parts manual, Dealer Warranty and Policy Procedures Manual, Copies of
complete operation and maintenance manuals coverin

  
    20 99,999,999.00 EA 700.0000000000000100254188    Accessory, Small Transit, Additional Mobility-Aid

Position
  
    21 99,999,999.00 EA 20.0000000000000100254189    Accessory, Small Transit, Dual Language Signage
  
    22 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100254190    Accessory, Small Transit, Delete Lift  **If selecting

this item, subtract $3,620.00 from the purchase price**
  
    23 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100254191    Accessory, Small Transit, Delete Moveable Arm Rests 

**If selecting this item, subtract $10.00 from the purchase price**
  
    24 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100254192    Accessory, Small Transit, Emergency Exit Window(s) in

lieu of a rear emergency exit door  **If selecting this item, subtract
$200.00 from the purchase price**

  
    25 99,999,999.00 EA 110.0000000000000100254193    Accessory, Small Transit, Emergency Window(S) Ajar

Warning
  
    26 99,999,999.00 EA 25.0000000000000100254194    Accessory, Small Transit, 6 Inch By 16 Inch Flat

Adjustable Inside Mirror
  
    27 99,999,999.00 EA 50.0000000000000100254195    Accessory, Small Transit, Rear Amber Flashing Light

Indicator
  
    28 99,999,999.00 EA 615.0000000000000100254196    Accessory, Small Transit, Fold Away Seat – Two

Passenger (The fold away seat is installed at the mobility aid positions in
a vehicle equipped with a lift system)

  
    29 99,999,999.00 EA 450.0000000000000100254197    Accessory, Small Transit, Flat Floor With No Wheel

Wells
  
    30 99,999,999.00 EA 255.0000000000000100254198    Accessory, Small Transit, Sure-Lok Cylinder Oxygen

Holder
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    31 99,999,999.00 EA 700.0000000000000100254199    Accessory, Small Transit, Floor Covering (Use Gelflor

Tarabus floor covering)
  
    32 99,999,999.00 EA 50.0000000000000100254200    Accessory, Small Transit, Front Service Entrance (Use

Gelflor Tarabus floor covering)
  
    33 99,999,999.00 EA 300.0000000000000100254201    Accessory, Small Transit, Battery System (Stainless

steel pull-out battery tray)
  
    34 99,999,999.00 EA 275.0000000000000100254202    Accessory, Small Transit, Diagnostic scanner tool
  
    35 99,999,999.00 EA 415.0000000000000100347831    Cameras - Back Up Camera, Small Transit, Rosco Model

STSK4750B With 7" LCD Color Monitor in Mirror
  
    36 99,999,999.00 EA 57,998.0000000000000100328242    Vehicle, Large Transit, 2019 E Series/EC11 - Ford

E450 Super Duty Chassis
  
    37 99,999,999.00 EA 4,639.0000000000000100254204    Accessory, Large Transit, Optional Chassis (for

Standard Lift Equipped Vehicle)
  
    38 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100254205    Accessory, Large Transit, Optional Chassis (for

Non-Lift Equipped 24 Passenger Vehicle  **If selecting this item, subtract
$2,000.00 from the purchase price**

  
    39 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100316211    "Accessory, Large Transit, 12 Ambulatory/ 2 W/C Bus

0.0000 Body Size (In lieu of the standard body size) **If selecting this
item, subtract $1,960.00 from the purchase price**

  
    40 99,999,999.00 EA 2,085.0000000000000100254207    Accessory, Large Transit, Optional Chassis (12

Ambulatory/2 W/C Bus Body Size)
  
    41 99,999,999.00 EA 1,050.0000000000000100254208    Accessory, Large Transit, Deluxe Driver’s Seat
  
    42 99,999,999.00 EA 150.0000000000000100254209    Accessory, Large Transit, Public Information System

(This permits the driver, or recorded human speech messages, to announce
stops and provide other passenger information within the vehicle)

  
    43 99,999,999.00 EA 350.0000000000000100254210    Accessory, Large Transit, Passenger Call Bell System
  
    44 99,999,999.00 EA 5,006.0000000000000100254211    Accessory, Large Transit, Solid Color Paint Scheme

(The entire vehicle, roof and body, shall be painted one solid color from
those offered in the manufacturer’s list of available colors)

  
    45 99,999,999.00 EA 135.0000000000000100254212    Accessory, Large Transit, Two-Way Radio Wiring
  
    46 99,999,999.00 EA 1,420.0000000000000100254213    Accessory, Large Transit, Locking Fare Box With Two

Vaults
  
    47 99,999,999.00 EA 3,475.0000000000000100254214    Accessory, Large Transit, Changeable Front And Side

Destination Signs
  
    48 99,999,999.00 EA 200.0000000000000100254215    Accessory, Large Transit, Stainless Steel Full Wheel

Covers/Inserts/Liners
  
    49 99,999,999.00 EA 750.0000000000000100254216    Accessory, Large Transit, Publications - Vendor shall
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provide the following publications to the purchaser: Chassis shop Manual,
As built body electrical wiring diagrams, Bus body parts manual, Dealer
Warranty and Policy Procedures Manual, Copies of compl

  
    50 99,999,999.00 EA 700.0000000000000100254217    Accessory, Large Transit, Additional Mobility-Aid

Position
  
    51 99,999,999.00 EA 450.0000000000000100254218    Accessory, Large Transit, Flat Floor With No Wheel

Wells
  
    52 99,999,999.00 EA 20.0000000000000100254219    Accessory, Large Transit, Dual Language Signage
  
    53 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100254220    Accessory, Large Transit, Delete Lift (Delete

wheelchair lift and wheelchair entry door)  **If selecting this item,
subtract $2,535.00 from the purchase price**

  
    54 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100254221    Accessory, Large Transit, Delete Moveable Arm Rests 

**If selecting this item, subtract $10.00 from the purchase price**
  
    55 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100254222    Accessory, Large Transit, Emergency Exit Window(s) in

lieu of a rear emergency exit door  **If selecting this item, subtract
$200.00 from the purchase price**

  
    56 99,999,999.00 EA 115.0000000000000100254223    Accessory, Large Transit, Emergency Window(S) Ajar

Warning
  
    57 99,999,999.00 EA 25.0000000000000100254224    Accessory, Large Transit, 6 Inch By 16 Inch Flat

Adjustable Inside Mirror
  
    58 99,999,999.00 EA 50.0000000000000100254225    Accessory, Large Transit, Rear Amber Flashing Light

Indicator
  
    59 99,999,999.00 EA 615.0000000000000100254226    Accessory, Large Transit, Fold Away Seat – Two

Passenger: The fold away seat is installed at the mobility aid positions in
a vehicle equipped with a lift system

  
    60 99,999,999.00 EA 255.0000000000000100254227    Accessory, Large Transit, Sure-Lok Cylinder Oxygen

Holder
  
    61 99,999,999.00 EA 700.0000000000000100254228    Accessory, Large Transit, Floor Covering (Use Gelflor

Tarabus floor covering)
  
    62 99,999,999.00 EA 50.0000000000000100254229    Accessory, Large Transit, Front Service Entrance (Use

Gelflor Tarabus floor covering)
  
    63 99,999,999.00 EA 300.0000000000000100254230    Accessory, Large Transit, Battery System (Stainless

steel pull-out battery tray)
  
    64 99,999,999.00 EA 275.0000000000000100254231    Accessory, Large Transit, Diagnostic scanner tool
  
    65 99,999,999.00 EA 0.0000000000000100316598    Accessory, Large Transit, 12 Ambulatory/ 2 W/C Bus

0.0000 (Body Length 285” bumper to bumper, In lieu of the standard body
size) **If selecting this item, subtract $1,170.00 from the purchase
price**

  
    66 99,999,999.00 EA 415.0000000000000100347832    Cameras - Back Up Camera, Large Transit, Rosco Model

STSK4750B With 7" LCD Color Monitor in Mirror
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    67 99,999,999.00 EA 1.5000000000000100254509    Midwest Transit, Delivery Cost Per Mile for Locations

Outside of Marion County, INDOT Facility in Greenfield, and Camp Atterbury
- DNR Quartermaster Facility in Johnson County

  
The following UN/CEFACT Unit of Measure
Common Codes are used in this document:
EA Each

Signature of Purchasing Officer Typed Name Signature Of Approval
Office Of the
State Attorney General

Date Signed Typed Name Date Signed

Authorized Signature Indiana Department Of Administration
Procurement Division
402 West Washington Street, Rm W468
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
Telephone: (317) 232-3150
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